Hull History Centre: Hull and District Property Owners Association

C DSO Hull and District Property Owners Association 1910-1980

Custodial history: Deposited by the Firm of Ernst and Whinney — Chartered Accountants
31% March 1982

Description: Articles and memoranda, 1950-71; minutes of AGM, 1942-78; council, 1941-80
and finance committee, 1942-67; annual accounts and report; 1941-75; accounting records,
1941-77; annual reports and (from 1915) year books, 1910-73; rule book, 1913

Access Conditions: Access will be granted to any accredited reader

C DSO/1- Company Articles, Special Resolutions and 1974
C DSO/4 Register of Members
C DSO/1 Memorandum and Articles of Association - n.d.

Adopted March 1950

C DSO/2 Memorandum and Articles of Association - n.d.
Adopted March 1950 - including First Schedule to
Companies Act

C DSO/3 Special Resolutions 1974
C DSO/4 Register of Members n.d.
C DSO/5 Minutes: Annual General Meeting Feb 1942-
Mar 1951
C DSO/6 Minutes: Shareholders Annual General Meeting Mar 1950-
Dec 1978
C DSO/7- Minutes: Council Meetings May 1941-
C DSO/12 Feb 1980
C DSO/7 Minutes: Council Meetings May 1941-
Dec 1942
C DSO/8 Minutes: Council Meetings Dec 1942-
Nov 1947
C DSO/9 Minutes: Council Meetings Dec 1947-
May 1957
C DSO/10 Minutes: Council Meetings Jun 1957-
Dec 1960
C DSO/11 Minutes: Council Meetings Jan 1961-
Sep 1966
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C DSO/12

C DSO/13-
C DSO/15

C DSO/13

C DSO/14

C DSO/15

C DSO/16-
C DS0/22

C DSO/16

C DSO/17

C DSO/18

C DSO/19

C DS0O/20

C DSO/21

C DS0O/22

C DSO/23-

C DSO/57

C DS0O/23

C DS0O/24

C DS0O/25

C DSO/26

C DSO/27

C DS0O/28

C DS0/29
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Minutes: Council Meetings Dec 1966-
Feb 1980

Minutes: Finance Committee Dec 1942-
Oct 1967

Minutes: Finance Committee Dec 1942-
Dec 1959

Minutes: Finance Committee Jan 1960-
Oct 1966

Minutes: Finance Committee Dec 1966-
Oct 1967

Ledgers 1941-1977
Ledgers 1941-1971
Ledgers 1956-1965
Ledgers 1961-1964
Ledgers 1964-1968
Ledgers 1965-1977
Ledgers 1968-1974
Ledgers 1949-1960
Financial Statements and Reports 30 Nov 1941-
30 Nov 1975

Financial Statements and Reports 30 Nov 1941
Financial Statements and Reports 30 Nov 1942
Financial Statements and Reports 30 Nov 1943
Financial Statements and Reports 30 Nov 1944
Financial Statements and Reports 30 Nov 1945
Financial Statements and Reports 30 Nov 1946
Financial Statements and Reports 30 Nov 1947
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C DSO/30

C DSO/31

C DS0/32

C DSO/33

C DSO/34

C DS0O/35

C DSO/36

C DSO/37

C DS0O/38

C DS0/39

C DS0/40

C DS0O/41

C DS0/42

C DS0O/43

C DSO/44

C DSO/45

C DSO/46

C DSO/47

C DSO/48

C DSO0O/49

C DSO/50

C DSO/51

C DSO/52

C DSO/53

C DSO/54

C DSO/55

Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports
Financial Statements and Reports

Financial Statements and Reports
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30 Nov 1948

30 Nov 1949

30 Nov 1950

30 Nov 1951

30 Nov 1952

30 Nov 1953

30 Nov 1954

30 Nov 1955

30 Nov 1956

30 Nov 1957

30 Nov 1958

30 Nov 1959

30 Nov 1960

30 Nov 1961

30 Nov 1962

30 Nov 1963

30 Nov 1964

30 Nov 1965

30 Nov 1966

30 Nov 1967

30 Nov 1968

30 Nov 1969

30 Nov 1970

30 Nov 1971

30 Nov 1972

30 Nov 1973



C DSO/56

C DSO/57

C DSO/58-

C DS0O/62

C DSO/58

C DSO/59

C DS0O/60

C DSO/61

C DS0O/62

C DSO/63-

C DSO/67

C DSO/63

C DSO/64

C DSO/65

C DSO/66

C DSO/67

C DSO/68-
C DSO/104

C DSO/68

C DSO/69

C DSO/70

C DSO/71

C DSO/72

C DSO/73

C DSO/74

C DSO/75
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Financial Statements and Reports

Financial Statements and Reports

Bank Books

Hull Savings Bank (Account Closed)
Hull Savings Bank

Hull Savings Bank (Transferred)
Hull Savings Bank (Account Closed)

Martins Bank Limited (With Statements)

Annual Reports

Annual Reports, Eighth
Annual Reports, Ninth
Annual Reports, Tenth
Annual Reports, Eleventh

Annual Reports, Twelfth

Annual Reports and Year Books

Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books

Annual Reports and Year Books
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30 Nov 1974

30 Nov 1975

1940-1969

1948-1952

1948-1969

1948-1961

1956-1967

1940-1942

1910-1914

1910

1911

1912

1913

1914

1915-1973

1915-1916

1916-1917

1917-1918

1918-1919

1919-1920

1920-1921

1921-1922

1922-1923



C DSO/76

C DSO/77

C DSO/78

C DSO/79

C DS0O/80

C DSO/81

C DS0O/82

C DSO/83

C DSO/84

C DSO/85

C DSO/86

C DSO/87

C DS0O/88

C DS0/89

C DS0O/90

C DS0O/91

C DS0/92

C DS0O/93

C DSO/94

C DS0O/95

C DSO/96

C DSO/97
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Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books

Annual Reports and Year Books
2 copies

Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books
Annual Reports and Year Books

Annual Reports and Year Books
2 copies

Annual Reports and Year Books
2 copies

Annual Reports and Year Books
2 copies

Annual Reports and Year Books
2 copies

Annual Reports and Year Books
2 copies

Annual Reports and Year Books
2 copies
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1923-1924

1924-1925

1925-1926

1926-1927

1927-1928

1928-1929

1945

1949

1950

1951

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966
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C DSO/98 Annual Reports and Year Books 1967
5 copies

C DSO/99 Annual Reports and Year Books 1968
6 copies

C DS0O/100 Annual Reports and Year Books 1969
2 copies

C DSO/101 Annual Reports and Year Books 1970
2 copies

C DS0/102 Annual Reports and Year Books 1971
2 copies

C DSO/103 Annual Reports and Year Books 1972
2 copies

C DS0O/104 Annual Reports and Year Books 1973
2 copies

C DSO/105 Various Hand written Untitled Memoranda n.d.

C DS0/106 Rule Book 1913
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