## C DSO Hull and District Property Owners Association 1910-1980

**Custodial history:** Deposited by the Firm of Ernst and Whinney – Chartered Accountants 31<sup>st</sup> March 1982

**Description:** Articles and memoranda, 1950-71; minutes of AGM, 1942-78; council, 1941-80 and finance committee, 1942-67; annual accounts and report; 1941-75; accounting records, 1941-77; annual reports and (from 1915) year books, 1910-73; rule book, 1913

**Access Conditions:** Access will be granted to any accredited reader

C DSO/1- C DSO/4	Company Articles, Special Resolutions and Register of Members	1974
C DSO/1	Memorandum and Articles of Association - Adopted March 1950	n.d.
C DSO/2	Memorandum and Articles of Association - Adopted March 1950 - including First Schedule to Companies Act	n.d.
C DSO/3	Special Resolutions	1974
C DSO/4	Register of Members	n.d.
C DSO/5	Minutes: Annual General Meeting	Feb 1942- Mar 1951
C DSO/6	Minutes: Shareholders Annual General Meeting	Mar 1950- Dec 1978
C DSO/7- C DSO/12	Minutes: Council Meetings	May 1941- Feb 1980
C DSO/7	Minutes: Council Meetings	May 1941- Dec 1942
C DSO/8	Minutes: Council Meetings	Dec 1942- Nov 1947
C DSO/9	Minutes: Council Meetings	Dec 1947- May 1957
C DSO/10	Minutes: Council Meetings	Jun 1957- Dec 1960
C DSO/11	Minutes: Council Meetings	Jan 1961- Sep 1966

C DSO/12	Minutes: Council Meetings	Dec 1966- Feb 1980
C DSO/13- C DSO/15	Minutes: Finance Committee	Dec 1942- Oct 1967
C DSO/13	Minutes: Finance Committee	Dec 1942- Dec 1959
C DSO/14	Minutes: Finance Committee	Jan 1960- Oct 1966
C DSO/15	Minutes: Finance Committee	Dec 1966- Oct 1967
C DSO/16- C DSO/22	Ledgers	1941-1977
C DSO/16	Ledgers	1941-1971
C DSO/17	Ledgers	1956-1965
C DSO/18	Ledgers	1961-1964
C DSO/19	Ledgers	1964-1968
C DSO/20	Ledgers	1965-1977
C DSO/21	Ledgers	1968-1974
C DSO/22	Ledgers	1949-1960
C DSO/23- C DSO/57	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1941- 30 Nov 1975
C DSO/23	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1941
C DSO/24	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1942
C DSO/25	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1943
C DSO/26	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1944
C DSO/27	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1945
C DSO/28	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1946
C DSO/29	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1947

C DSO/30	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1948
C DSO/31	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1949
C DSO/32	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1950
C DSO/33	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1951
C DSO/34	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1952
C DSO/35	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1953
C DSO/36	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1954
C DSO/37	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1955
C DSO/38	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1956
C DSO/39	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1957
C DSO/40	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1958
C DSO/41	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1959
C DSO/42	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1960
C DSO/43	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1961
C DSO/44	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1962
C DSO/45	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1963
C DSO/46	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1964
C DSO/47	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1965
C DSO/48	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1966
C DSO/49	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1967
C DSO/50	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1968
C DSO/51	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1969
C DSO/52	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1970
C DSO/53	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1971
C DSO/54	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1972
C DSO/55	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1973

C DSO/56	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1974
C DSO/57	Financial Statements and Reports	30 Nov 1975
C DSO/58- C DSO/62	Bank Books	1940-1969
C DSO/58	Hull Savings Bank (Account Closed)	1948-1952
C DSO/59	Hull Savings Bank	1948-1969
C DSO/60	Hull Savings Bank (Transferred)	1948-1961
C DSO/61	Hull Savings Bank (Account Closed)	1956-1967
C DSO/62	Martins Bank Limited (With Statements)	1940-1942
C DSO/63- C DSO/67	Annual Reports	1910-1914
C DSO/63	Annual Reports, Eighth	1910
C DSO/64	Annual Reports, Ninth	1911
C DSO/65	Annual Reports, Tenth	1912
C DSO/66	Annual Reports, Eleventh	1913
C DSO/67	Annual Reports, Twelfth	1914
C DSO/68- C DSO/104	Annual Reports and Year Books	1915-1973
C DSO/68	Annual Reports and Year Books	1915-1916
C DSO/69	Annual Reports and Year Books	1916-1917
C DSO/70	Annual Reports and Year Books	1917-1918
C DSO/71	Annual Reports and Year Books	1918-1919
C DSO/72	Annual Reports and Year Books	1919-1920
C DSO/73	Annual Reports and Year Books	1920-1921
C DSO/74	Annual Reports and Year Books	1921-1922
C DSO/75	Annual Reports and Year Books	1922-1923

C DSO/76	Annual Reports and Year Books	1923-1924
C DSO/77	Annual Reports and Year Books	1924-1925
C DSO/78	Annual Reports and Year Books	1925-1926
C DSO/79	Annual Reports and Year Books	1926-1927
C DSO/80	Annual Reports and Year Books	1927-1928
C DSO/81	Annual Reports and Year Books	1928-1929
C DSO/82	Annual Reports and Year Books	1945
C DSO/83	Annual Reports and Year Books	1949
C DSO/84	Annual Reports and Year Books	1950
C DSO/85	Annual Reports and Year Books	1951
C DSO/86	Annual Reports and Year Books	1955
C DSO/87	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1956
C DSO/88	Annual Reports and Year Books	1957
C DSO/89	Annual Reports and Year Books	1958
C DSO/90	Annual Reports and Year Books	1959
C DSO/91	Annual Reports and Year Books	1960
C DSO/92	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1961
C DSO/93	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1962
C DSO/94	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1963
C DSO/95	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1964
C DSO/96	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1965
C DSO/97	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1966

C DSO/98	Annual Reports and Year Books 5 copies	1967
C DSO/99	Annual Reports and Year Books 6 copies	1968
C DSO/100	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1969
C DSO/101	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1970
C DSO/102	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1971
C DSO/103	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1972
C DSO/104	Annual Reports and Year Books 2 copies	1973
C DSO/105	Various Hand written Untitled Memoranda	n.d.
C DSO/106	Rule Book	1913